

Dr. Y.S Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni-Solan-173230, Himachal Pradesh "College of Forestry" Office of the Dean, Academic Branch

No.UHF/COF/Acad/1-1/2022/- 2989-3025

Dated:- 5-9-2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the notice issued by the Registrar office vide No.UHF/Regr.(Acad)3-8/2023/-16547-54 dated 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2023, it is intimated that a special round of Counseling of Undergraduate programme for the Academic Session 2023-2024 is to be held as per schedule given below:-

Sr. No	Programme			Date of Special round of Counselling
1	Special Round	d of	Normal Seat	12.09.2023
	Counselling			
2	Special Round	d of	Self-financing Seat	13.09.2023
(4)	Counselling			

Therefore, all the committee members of the committees constituted vide office order No.COF/Acad/1-1/2023/- 1548-1600 dated 27.06.2023 are directed attend and perform the duty as assigned to them on ibid dates.

EL-Dean. 4.9.28

College of Forestry –cum –Chairman Counselling Committee.

Dated: 5-9- 2023

No.UHF/COF/Acad/1-1/2022/- 2989-3025

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Dr Y S Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Niauni-Solan
- 2. The Dean, College of Horticulture, Nauni-Solan
- 3. The Dean, College of Horticulture & Forestry, Neri District Hamirpur (HP)
- 4. The Dean, College of Horticulture & Forestry, Thunag District Mandi (HP)
- 5. The Students' Welfare Officer, UHF, Nauni-Solan
- 6. All the Professor and Heads of the departments, College of Horticulture/ Forestry, Nauni-Solan
- 7. The Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, UHF, Nauni-Solan.
- 8. The Professor (Academics) College of Forestry/ Horticulture, UHF, Nauni-solan
- 9. All the Committee Members (through Professor and Heads), COH/COF, UHF, Nauni-Solan.
- 10. The Incharge, CIC, UHF, Nauni-Solan is requested to upload the office order on the University website for information of all concerned.

-el-

Dean, College of Forestry –cum –Chairman Counselling Committee.